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21 Centennial Road, Nelson 

 
Created: 14 December 2023 

 

 
 
 

 

PLEASE NOTE –  
THIS IS NOT A LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (LIM) 

 
If you require further information on this property you can request the 

following: 
 

1. A copy of the property file.  There is a charge for this if you are not 
the owner of the property.  The file will be either electronic or hard 

copy depending on the address. 
 

2. Land Information Memorandum (LIM).  There is a charge for this.  
The report contains information that is held by the council regarding 

the land. 
 

Any property file whether electronic or paper will not contain: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

·          Slip information  
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Hazard Study Information 

It is part of Council’s role to research and collect new information on a variety of 

local hazards so we can help to appropriately manage the risk to people and 

property. Council is required by law not only to investigate hazards, but to make the 

research available to anyone who is affected or interested.  

The information below only relates to the areas covered by Council’s recent 

research. It is important to note that there is potential for flooding, liquefaction, 

landslides and other natural hazards to happen in other areas around Nelson too.  

Refer to the links for maps and information on the hazards below. 

Fault Hazard  

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/faults-line/ 

Nelson Flood Models 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/flooding/  

Interactive map http://nelson.govt.nz/river-flooding-map 

Liquefaction 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/liquefaction/   

Historic land use and potential soil contamination 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/building-and-property/hail-sites 

Coastal Inundation 

https://shape.nelson.govt.nz/coastal-hazards  

Slope Instability Overlay 

http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/slope-instability/ 

More information 

Copies of all the latest reports and information that Council holds on hazards are 

available to download on our website at http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-

plan/natural-hazards/  
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http://www.nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/slope-instability/
http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/
http://nelson.govt.nz/environment/nelson-plan/natural-hazards/


 

  



 

 



 

 

Information about property files 

Nelson City Council has made this information available under Sections 10 to 18 

(inclusive) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 

only.  Nelson City Council does not warrant its accuracy and disclaims all liability 

whatsoever for any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness of the information 

without seeking appropriate independent and professional advice.  The 

information provided does not constitute a Land Information Memorandum or 

any similar document. All Property Records are the property of Nelson City 

Council. 

Property information held on a property file is for completed applications only.  

Applications being processed are added to the property file once the process is 

completed or code compliance certificate issued. 

Any property file whether electronic or paper may exclude: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

·          Slip information 

Information regarding slip reports on a property can be obtained by purchasing a 

LIM. 

Older plans may include microfiche records and be of poorer quality. 
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General Property Information: 1970048619

Property

Valuation No 1970048619

Location 21 Centennial Road, Nelson

Legal Description LOT 15 DP 483526

Area (Hectares) 0.0161

Rates
Government Valuation

Land 385,000

Improvements 100,000

Capital Value 485,000

Current Rates Year 2023 to 2024

Planning/Resource Management

25/08/14 RESOURCE CONSENT 145098 : Subdivision consent to subdivide the land held in
four separate titles at 11 Golf Road, Nelson, into 17 fee simple lots. : Section 224
Issued 11/06/15
(Found on related property: X1970048601)

22/08/14 RESOURCE CONSENT 145134 : To authorise the existing buildings on Lots 1-16
of subdivision consent RM145098 to be used residential units with breaches of
controls relating to minimum site area, site coverage, front yards, outdoor living
courts, pedestrian access to rear of sites, parking and access. This consent also
grants a waiver of financial contributions in relation to proposed Lots 1-16 of
Subdivision consent RM145098 : Decision Notified 1/08/14
(Found on related property: 1970048601)

4/10/13 RESOURCE CONSENT 115154 : 2 Lot subdivision: (20 Golf Rd) Subdivide land in
Pt Lots 3 & 4 DP 6107,Lots 1 & 4 DP10748, and Lot 1 DP 10052 to provide right of
way access andtwo residential lots: Lot 1 having a net area of 380msquared and
Lot 2 having a net area of 400m squared : Section 224 Issued 17/11/17
(Found on related property: 1970048604)

20/09/13 RESOURCE CONSENT 125139 : Earthworks in the Inundation Overlay (fill for
subdivision) & reduction of minimum site area on proposed Lot 1 : Sec 133A
Minor Amendment 16/09/14
(Found on related property: 1970048604)

28/08/13 RESOURCE CONSENT 125139A : Placement & removal fill in the Inundation
Overlay; excavation of contaminated topsoil : Decision Notified 7/08/13
(Found on related property: 1970048604)

28/08/13 RESOURCE CONSENT 125161 : Removal of contaminated soil under the National
Environmental Standard for Assessing and Managing Contaminants in Soil to

javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rating/raae?1970048619%27)
javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rg6/rg6ep?145098%27)
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javascript:$.setLink('/cgi-bin/rg6/rg6ep?125139A%27)
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Protect Human Health : Decision Notified 7/08/13
(Found on related property: 1970048604)

Building

10/10/89 BUILDING NOTES ABA MOTELS LICENCE TO KEEP MOTELS 1987 - 1989
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

24/02/81 BUILDING PERMIT J083531 RELOCATE MOTEL SIGN : APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

23/09/80 BUILDING PERMIT J082506 ERECT FOUR MOTEL UNITS : APPROVED
F/INSPECTION DATE: 11/12/81
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

1/06/76 BUILDING PERMIT G126195 ALTER MANAGERS RESIDENCE : APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

21/04/76 BUILDING PERMIT G126036 DEMOLISH MOTEL BLOCK : APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

18/09/69 BUILDING PERMIT B033485 ERECT OME MOTEL & MANAGERS FLAT :
APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

2/09/69 BUILDING PERMIT B033454 DEMOLISH TWO FLATS : APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

9/08/62 BUILDING PERMIT 137060 ERECT THREE MOTEL UNITS : APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

22/08/61 BUILDING PERMIT 101063 ERECT MOTELS : APPROVED
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

BUILDING NOTES Gas Safety and Compliance Certificate - LPG Gas Set-up to
Califont in Carport - Received from owner 04APR2018

Licences

28/03/00 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH NOTES SMOKE NUISANCE BURNING OF RUBBISH ON
COMMERCIAL SITE
(Found on related property: X1970048600)

Sewer and Drainage

No information located

Land and Building Classifications

No information located

Transport

No information located

Special Land Features

https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?029264
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014582
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014581
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https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014580
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014579
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014578
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014577
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?014576
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?056127
https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/cgi-bin/rg13/rg13ep?046033


12/14/23, 11:01 AM General Property Information

https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/MagiQ/?/cgi-bin/rg13/rglim?vu=lim&ord=KKG&key=1970048619&public=y 3/3

No information located

Swimming Pools

No information located

Other

11/06/21 SERVICE REQUEST 2126378 : Water meter special reading

10/02/06 LIM APPLICATION L060050L060050 : LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
(Found on related property: 1970048600)

Copyright ©  2023  MAGIQ Software Limited. All rights reserved.
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View All Conditions (https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0004" OR Filename:"Property Condition C0800" OR Filename:"Property
Condition C1401" OR Filename:"Property Condition C1605")

LINZ ID Address
Condition
Number

Condition
Description Diagram Links

7587249 21
Centennial
Road,
Nelson

C0004 Low Lying
Land

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0004")

7587249 21
Centennial
Road,
Nelson

C0800 Restricted
Development

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0800")

7587249 21
Centennial
Road,
Nelson

C1401 Air Plan N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C1401")

7587249 21
Centennial
Road,
Nelson

C1605 Water Meter
Required

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C1605")

Conditions Report

Search
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https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0800%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22
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https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1605%22


 
DATE:               –––––           CONDITION No: 4 
 
STREET ADDRESS:       
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:    
 
PROPERTY OWNER        
 or SUBDIVIDER:       
 
SCHEME PLAN No:       
 
NCC PLAN No:          
 
AUTHORITY:            
 
REASON FOR CONDITION: 
     (Abbreviated)    
 
CONDITION: 
 
 
This site is low lying and / or is possibly subject to  
flooding.  Floor levels shall be to Nelson City Council  
requirements.  
 
 
 
                               Date Entered: ––––– 



DATE: 6-May-95 CONDITION No: 800

STREET ADDRESS: Various

DIAGRAM: No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Various)

PROPERTY OWNER
 or SUBDIVIDER: Varioust

SCHEME PLAN No:

NCC PLAN No:

AUTHORITY: Works Committee

REASON FOR CONDITION:
     (Abbreviated) Catchments Served By Inadequate Stormwater Systems

CONDITION:

Restricted Development Area:

Catchment is served by inadequate stormwater system. Subdivision or any increase in
the number of household units to more than one per lot is unlikely to be permitted
until the issue of stormwater disposal has been resolved.  Subdivision may be
permitted in some cases where a detention dam can be constructed with sufficient
storage to restrict flood flows back to discharge rates that have occurred prior to
development. Soakage may be acceptable for individual lots within the Wood and
Stoke.

Amended 23-Sept-96

Date Entered: 16-Jun-95



Date 12 January 2006 Condition No. C1401 

Street address All properties contained in the Nelson Urban Area within 
Airshed A or B1 (consult Fig A2.1, A2.2A and A2.2B in 
Air Plan) 

Diagram No 

Legal Description Various 

Property Owner or Subdivider Various 

Scheme Plan No. N/A 

NCC Plan Air Quality Plan 

Authority Principal Adviser - City Development (see David 
Jackson) 

Reason for condition (Abbreviated) This property may contain a domestic 
spaceheater or open fire that falls under the rules set out in 
the Council’s Air Quality Plan. Under rule AQr.24.1, 
within the Urban Area the use of open fires was allowed to 
continue up until 1 January 2008 (except that any 
‘Jetmaster’ type open fire (including Warmington brands) 
may continue until 1 January 2013). Discharge to air from 
open fires is prohibited after that date. In addition, within 
Airsheds A and B1 (as defined in the Air Plan) the use of 
existing enclosed burners has been phased out. The use of 
all enclosed burners that do not comply with the emissions 
standards set out by the Air Quality Plan has been 
progressively banned between 2010 and 2012, starting with 
the oldest burners. This was necessary to meet the targets 
imposed by the National Environmental Standards for air 
quality. Updated 7th June 2012. 

Condition 

The Air Quality Plan states that in the Nelson Urban Area within these airsheds (Airshed A 
and B1 – consult Fig A2.1, A2.2A and A2.2B in Air Plan) no discharge from domestic-type 
fires may occur after the cessation date below. 

Type of Heating Appliance Disused By 
Open fires 
(Jetmaster type open fires) 

1/01/2008 
(1/01/2013) 

Burners installed before 1996 1/01/2010 
Burners installed between 1996 and 1999 1/01/2012 

Date entered: 12th January 2006 



Date 10/9/2012 Condition No. C1605 

Street address 11 Golf Road 

Diagram No 

Legal Description Lots 1 & 2, Pt Lots 3 & 4 DP6107, Lot DP10056 & Lot 1 
DP10748 

Property Owner or 
Subdivider 

ABA Properties (2008) Ltd 

Scheme Plan No. NA 

Resource Consent No. NA 

Authority Water Meter Officer 

Reason for condition As a result of properties getting separate Valuation 
Assessments with potential to be sold off individually. 
Presently there are only 2 water meters to serve all 
units. 

 

Condition 

In the event of the sale of individual units each unit shall be required to have its own 
meter and service connection.  

The installation of the water meter and service connection will be at the cost of the 
owner. 
 

Date entered: 10th September 2012 


	C0800
	Condition
	Date entered: 12PthP January 2006
	Condition
	In the event of the sale of individual units each unit shall be required to have its own meter and service connection.
	The installation of the water meter and service connection will be at the cost of the owner.
	Date entered: 10PthP September 2012

